

Court No. - 72

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 1363 of 2025

Applicant :- Dr. Narayan Das

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Abhishek Chauhan, Piyush
Tripathi, Shyama Charan Tripathi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Learned A.G.A. will seek instruction by the next date of listing.

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, put up on
29.08.2025 as a fresh.

It is made clear that no interim order has been passed.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the court
concerned immediately.

Order Date :- 29.4.2025

MAA/-