



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 1363 of 2025**

Dr. Narayan Das

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Abhishek Chauhan, Piyush Tripathi,  
Shyama Charan Tripathi

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 72**

**HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.**

1. Learned AGA prays for and is further granted 10 days' time to get instruction for compliance of Court's order dated 29.04.2025 in the matter as to how the applicant has been implicated in the present case.

2. Put up this case after 10 days as fresh.

**(Deepak Verma,J.)**

**August 29, 2025**

SKD