



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 1363 of 2025

Dr. Narayan Das

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Abhishek Chauhan, Piyush Tripathi,
Shyama Charan Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant states that the applicant is a Homeopathic Doctor but there is no evidence in this regard annexed with the present application. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file affidavit.

2. Put up this case after three weeks.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

September 15, 2025

SKD