



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 1363 of 2025

Dr. Narayan Das

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Abhishek Chauhan, Piyush Tripathi,
Shyama Charan Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and the learned AGA for the State.
2. In pursuance of the order dated 18th September, 2025, the learned counsel for the applicant was expected to file affidavit for which he was granted three weeks time. In this context, learned counsel for the applicant Sri Abhishek Chauhan stated that the affidavit has been filed on 20.09.2025, but the same is not on the record.
3. Learned AGA for the State Sri Rajesh Kumar Madhesiya prays for time for seeking instructions from the authority concerned.
4. Two weeks' time is granted to the learned AGA to seek instructions. So far as the affidavit filed on behalf of the applicant is concerned, which is not available on the record, the office concerned is directed to trace out the same and place it on record by the next date fixed.
5. Put up on **19th November, 2025.**

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

October 10, 2025

NSC